\$40.00 1345554

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schering-Plough Veterinary Corporation		12/21/2005	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation
Street Address:	556 Morris Avenue
City:	Summit
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07901
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1345554	ECLIPSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 425-7200

Email: tmdocketny@kenyon.com
Correspondent Name: James E. Rosini, Esq.
Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13563/1146
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Rosini, Esq.
Signature:	/James E. Rosini/
	TRADEMARK

Date:	02/18/2011
Total Attachments: 8 source=SPVC to SPAH - Merger doc#page source=SPVC to SPAH - Merger doc#page:	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif 5.tif 6.tif 7.tif



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate,blz

> Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 1

Filed in the office of

Dean Heller Secretary of State State of Nevada Document Number

20050636896-15

Filing Date and Time

12/23/2005 3:40 PM

Entity Number

C16330-1997

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 92A) (excluding 92A.200(4b))

Schering-Plough Veterinary Corporation	
Name of <i>merging</i> entity	
Nevada	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of <i>merging</i> entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
nd,	
chering-Plough Animal Health Corporation	
lame of surviving entity	
Delaware	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *

This form must be accompanied by appropriete fees.

NV025 - 12/14/05 € T System Online

Neveds Secretary of State AM Marger 2003 Revised on: 10/03/05

^{*} Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstata.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 2

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	a foreign entity is the survivor in the merger – NRS 92A.190): Attn: Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation
	c/o: 2000 Galloping Hill Road
	Kenilworth, NJ 07033
) (Oh	
) (Choose on	
The un entity (dersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by each constituent
I I	
The unentity (dersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the parent domestic
Owner's app there are mo containing t	roval (NRS 92A.200)(options a, b, or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity) (for the standard process of the required information for each additional entity):
Owner's app there are mo containing t	roval (NRS 92A.200)(options a, b, or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity) (for than four merging entities, check box
Owner's app there are mo containing t (a) Owner's a	roval (NRS 92A.200)(options a, b, or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity) (for the standard process of the standard process of the standard process of the required information for each additional entity):
Owner's app there are mo containing t (a) Owner's a Name of	roval (NRS 92A.200)(options a, b, or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity) (for than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 ½" x 11" blank sheet he required information for each additional entity):
Owner's app there are mo containing to (a) Owner's a Name of	roval (NRS 92A.200)(options a, b, or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity) (if the than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 ½" x 11" blank sheet the required information for each additional entity): oproval was not required from: merging entity, if applicable
Owner's app there are mo containing to (a) Owner's a Name of	roval (NRS 92A.200)(options a, b, or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity) (if one than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 ½" x 11" blank sheet the required information for each additional entity): oproval was not required from : merging entity, if applicable merging entity, if applicable

Filing Fee \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

NV025 - 12/14/05 C T System Online

Nuvada Socretary of State AM Merger 2003 20150401 (no besives



DEAN HELLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Suite 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299
(775) 684 5708
Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 3

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Sahada a Massak Massaks A	
Schering-Plough Veterinary Corporation	
Name of <i>merging</i> entity, if applicab	ole
Name of merging entity, if applicab	le
Name of merging entity, if applicab	ile
, parameter	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable and, or;	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

NV025 - 12/14/05 C T System Online

Nevada Socretary of State AM Merger 2003 Revised on: 10/03/05

^{*} Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate,blz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 4

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(C)	Approval	of	plan o	of merger	for N	levada	non-profit	corporation	(NRS	92A.	160)
----	---	----------	----	--------	-----------	-------	--------	------------	-------------	------	------	------

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

Name of merging entity, If applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of <i>merging</i> entity, if applicable	,
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and, or;	
Name of surviving entity, if applicable	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Neveda Secretary of State AM Merger 2003 Revised on: 10/03/05



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suita 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 5

CT NEW YORK TEAM 1

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

_	
Loca	tion of Plan of Merger (check a or b):
	tion of Plan of Merger (check a or b): _(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;

- 7) Effective date (optional)**: December 31, 2005 at 11:59 P.M., Eastern Time
- * Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.
- ** A merger takes effect upon filing the articles of merger or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which must not be more than 90 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

NV025 - 12/14/05 C T System Online

Nevada Becretary of State AM Merger 2003 Pavised on: 10/03/05



DEAN HELLER & cretary of State 294 North Carson Street, Suits ? Crisca City, Marsda Strey, 4298 (7 8) 645 6708 Website: secretaryofatala.biz.

Articles of Merger (PURBUANT TO NR\$ \$2A.200) Page 6

ABOUT BUTTONG IN SPARE SYSTEM

School Document Ve	Seed	
Statis and memory to enter	Vice Fresident, Tax of the Corpo	pretion 12, 21, c
gnature	Title	Deta
lame of mersing entity		
ignature	Title	Date:
eme of merging entity		
ig nature	Title	Duba .
sme of imarging entity		
il grature	Title	Defe

*The articles of merger must be algred by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page of se an attachment, as needed. IMPORTANT: Faiture to include any of the above information and submit the proper tess may cause this filling to be rejected.

रिलंड विकास सम्बद्धां क्रेक कर सम्बद्धान्त्रातिक क्षेत्र स्वयुक्तान्त्रातिक विकास

Strendt Control of Street Add Margary 1945.

P.08

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER Schering-Plough Veterinary Corporation (Nevada Merging Corporation)

with and into

Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation (Delaware Surviving Corporation)

THIS AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER (this "Merger Agreement") is dated as of this 21st day of December, 2005 by and between Schering-Plough Veterinary Corporation, a Nevada corporation ("SPVC"), and Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("SP Animal Health").

<u>WITNESSETH</u>

WHEREAS, the Boards of Directors of SPVC and SP Animal Health have determined to merge SPVC with and into SP Animal Health;

WHEREAS, SPVC is a wholly-owned subsidiary of SP Animal Health;

WHEREAS, the board of directors of SPVC has determined that it is advisable and in the best interests of SPVC and its sole shareholder that SPVC completely liquidate in accordance with section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code"), such liquidation to be completed by the merger of SPVC with and into SP Animal Health, with SP Animal Health as the surviving entity, pursuant to Delaware General Corporation Law, the General Corporation Law of Nevada and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in this Merger Agreement (the "Merger");

WHEREAS, for United States federal income tax purposes, it is intended that the Merger will qualify as a complete liquidation under section 332 of the Code, and that this Merger Agreement will be, and is hereby, adopted as a plan of complete liquidation for purposes of the

NOW, THEREFORE, the Merger Agreement is as follows:

- The names of the corporations proposing to merge are Schering-Plough Veterinary Corporation, the merging corporation, and Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation, the surviving corporation.
- At the time (the "Effective Time") specified in the certificates of merger filed with the Delaware Secretary of State and the Nevada Secretary of State, SPVC, the merging corporation, shall be merged with and into SP Animal Health, which shall be the surviving

- 3. The manner and basis of converting the shares of each corporation into shares of the surviving corporation shall be as follows:
- (a) At the Effective Time, each issued and outstanding share of common stock of SPVC shall continue to be one share of common stock of SP Animal Health, the surviving corporation.
- (b) At the Effective Time, each issued and outstanding share of common stock of SPVC shall be cancelled.
- 4. At any time prior to the Effective Time, SPVC and SP Animal Health may abandon the Merger Agreement.

SCHERING-PLOUGH VETERINARY CORPORATION

William J Creelman

Vice Prosident, Tax of the Corporation

SCHERING-PLOUGH ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION

F Verin Masse

Vice President and Treasurer

TOTAL P.09